

Water Deposit and Service Agreement

This Water Deposit and Service Agreement is between the Property Owner/Occupant and the Town Board of Lynndyl. This agreement and any existing or future Lynndyl Water Ordinances make up the entire contract or agreement between the Town of Lynndyl and any particular Property Owner or Renter. Any changes to this agreement must be approved in writing by the Town Board of Lynndyl.

The Town of Lynndyl agrees to:

- 1. Provide water of sufficient quantity and quality to the Property Owner/Occupant listed and signed below.
- 2. Keep the water system in good repair up to and including the water meter outlet.
- 3. Provide regular billings for services.
- 4. Provide follow-up as needed in repair and servicing of the water system owned by the Town of Lynndyl.

The Property Owner/Occupant agrees to:

- 1. Pay any connection, hook-up, or use fee or deposit required as outlined in the current Lynndyl Water Ordinances.
- 2. Pay promptly the regular water fee, extra fees for use of water above the minimum amount, and any other amount added to the regular water billings as determined by the Town Board of Lynndyl (such as the Millard County Garbage Sanitation fee).
- 3. Take reasonable care so that no city water will be contaminated or placed in danger of contamination through connection with the water pipes owned by the Property Owner/Occupant.
- 4. Report problems with the water supply or system promptly to the Town of Lynndyl.

9	Signed and agreed to this	day of	, 20 by	
Signature of Property	y Owner/Occupant			
Property Owner's Na	me			
Property Address				
Phone Number				
Email address		Would like you	Would like your monthly statement emailed?	
Return to:	Lynndyl Water PO Box 40207 Lynndyl UT 84640	or	lynndyl.clerk@gmail.com	
Office Use Only: Accepted By:		; for the Town Board	of Lynndyl	
And certifying recein	artifying receipt of \$ Cash / Check: Paid at this time dated			